	Docket No FOILMARK
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 21 (Rey. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
	7534 SEPTER SEPTER STREET TO STREET S
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Foilmark Manufacturing Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
5 Malcolm Hoy Drive Newburyport, MA 01950	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Execution Date: May 21, 2001	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,756,183
	5,/30,165
Additional numbers at	tached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lisa M. Soltis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	— ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
8/20/2001 GTDN11 00000217 5756183	credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
	090025
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Judy Stein	Ou often 08/07/01
Name of Person Signing	/Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0191

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FOILMARK MANUFACTURING CORP., a Foilmark company, a Delaware corporation having offices at 5 Malcolm Hoyt Drive, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "FOILMARK.MAN." is the owner of the United States patent identified in the attached Schedule A (hereafter referred to as the "PATENT");

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ITW") is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in the PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged FOILMARK MANUFACTURING CORP does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ITW, effective as of May 21, 2001 the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues of the PATENT, and the right to sue for past infringements; with the same to be held and enjoyed by ITW for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the end of the term for which the PATENT was granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FOILMARK.MAN if this assignment, sale, transfer had not been made.

	FOILMARK. MANUFACTURING CORP A Foilmark company
	By: Mall
	Title: Vice President
Subscribed to and sworn to before me his 30 day of July ,2001 Notary Public	
My Commission Expirés: 12/61/13	
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY STEIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. By:
MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 12/01/03	Title Vice President
Subscribed to and sworn to before me his 30 th day of July 2001	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/01/03	
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY STEIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03	

PATENT REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0192

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENT

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
5,756,183	Microembossed Paper, Microembossable	05/26/98
	Coating for Paper Substrates and a Process	
	for Microembossing Paper Substrates	

PATENT REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0193

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Illinois Tool Works Inc Foilmark Mfg.			R 1.8)	Docket No. Foilmark	
Serial No.	Filing Date	Exam	iner	Group Art Unit	
nvention:					
I hereby certify that thi		(Identify type of corre			
	th the United States Postal Servier for Patents, Washington, D.C		Mail in an envelonable August 7, 20 (Date)		
			(23.0)		
Judy Stein (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
		(Signature of	Person Musiling Corre	sponuence)	
	Note: Each paper must ha	ive its own certificate	of mailing.		

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0194

P07A/REV03